Fall 2021 TCE Report COM581-001 (Derek Lane)

Raters Students
Responded 12
Invited 16
Options Count Percentage
Freshman 0 0.0%
Sophomore 0 0.0%
Junior 1 8.3%
Senior 11 91.7%
Graduate 0 0.0%
Professional 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0%

My main reason(s) for taking this course is that it: (Select all that apply)

Options Count Percentage
Is a required course 12 80.0%
Is an elective 1 6.7%
Covers a topic | am interested in 2 13.3%
Choose not to rate 0 0.0%
Respondent(s) 12

Options Count Percentage
Pass or audit 0 0.0%
I 0 0.0%
E/Fail 0 0.0%
D 0 0.0%
C 0 0.0%
B 6 50.0%
A 6 50.0%

Hours per week spent on the course (excluding class time)

Options Count Percentage
2 hour or less 0 0.0%
3 -4 hours 4 33.3%
5 -7 hours 4 33.3%
8 - 10 hours 4 33.3%
11 - 15 hours 0 0.0%
16 hours or more 0 0.0%
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Fall 2021 TCE Report COM581-001 (Derek Lane)

|
Overall Course Score

Course Specific Questions

Department College (Communication and
(Communication) Information)

Course

Question = B = - = =
esponse .\ 1 tandard esponse .1 tandard esponse . n tandard

Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

| consider this course to be a 12 46 0.7 1482 42 0.8 3359 4.2 0.9
quality course.

| consider this course to be a quality course.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 8.3%
Agree 4 3 25.0%
Strongly Agree 5 8 66.7%
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Fall 2021 TCE Report COM581-001 (Derek Lane)

Course Specific Questions

Course

Question
Response

Count

Standard Response
Deviation

The course was well organized. 12 4.8 0.6 1479 4.4 0.8 3347 4.4 0.9
(Clees MeGinge i AR U3 12 48 0.6 1465 4.3 0.9 3237 43 0.9
learning of the course content.

Grading in the course was fair. 12 4.8 0.6 1476 4.4 0.8 3341 4.4 0.8
Assessments (e.g., tests, quizzes,

papers, homework, projects) 12 4.8 0.6 1472 4.5 0.8 3326 4.5 0.7
reflected course material.

| understand how the final grade 12 438 0.6 1475 45 0.7 3340 4.5 0.7
will be calculated in the course.

Department
(Communication)

College (Communication and
Information)

Standard
Deviation

Standard Response

Mean Deviation Count

Count Mean

1. The course was well organized. 2. Class meetings contributed to my learning of the course
content.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 8.3%
Agree 4 1 8.3%
Strongly Agree 5 10 83.3%

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 8.3%
Agree 4 1 8.3%
Strongly Agree 5 10 83.3%

3. Grading in the course was fair.

4. Assessments (e.g., tests, quizzes, papers, homework,
projects) reflected course material.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 8.3% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 8.3%
Agree 4 1 8.3% || Agree 4 1 8.3%
Strongly Agree 5 10 83.3% || Strongly Agree 5 10 83.3%
course.

Options Score Count Percentage

Strongly Disagree 0 0.0%

Disagree 2 0 0.0%

Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 8.3%

Agree 4 0 0.0%

Strongly Agree 5 11 91.7%
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Which aspects of the course were most helpful? Why?

Comments

For some big projects we had to turn some in throughout the semester so it would not be all turned in at the same time. This helps
for procrastinators and time management.

The exercises we completed during class were interesting and very informative. It gave me and my peers an opportunity to see the
theories play out.

We were given appropriate time and help on our assignments

D.r Lane does an excellent jobs at creating resources and making them readily available to his students! This helped tremendously
with the course and learning the content.

The research project, while stressful is extremely applicable to jobs.

Our professor was always there to help!

Which aspects of the course would you change? How and Why?

Comments

Nothing really.

| enjoyed the course. It was very efficient.
None, was well rounded and polished

| would not change anything

| would change the way the book project was set up. While it did add to course content, it added on a lot of stress when we were
trying to complete our research.

| would change the book review project, | felt as if it was not necessary.
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Fall 2021 TCE Report COM581-001 (Derek Lane)

|
Overall Instructor Score

The instructor Derek Lane provided quality teaching.

Department College (Communication and
(Communication) Information)

Course

Question = B = - = =
esponse .\ 1 tandard esponse .1 tandard esponse . n tandard

Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

The instructor provided quality

. 12 4.8 0.6 1477 4.5 0.8 3524 4.5 0.8
teaching.

The instructor Derek Lane provided quality teaching.

The instructor provided quality teaching.

Options Score Count Percentage
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 8.3%
Agree 4 1 8.3%
Strongly Agree 5 10 83.3%

Instructor Specific Questions

c Department College (Communication and
ourse . .
: (Communication) Information)
Question
Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard
Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation
The instructor Derek Lane was 12 48 0.6 1477 46 0.7 3524 46 0.7
prepared for class.
The instructor Derek Lane 12 45 0.7 1482 4.4 0.8 3561 4.4 0.8
presented material clearly.
The instructor Derek Lane
responded to questions in a 12 4.8 0.6 1472 45 0.7 3507 4.5 0.8
manner that aided my
understanding of the material.
The instructor Derek Lane
provided material at an appropriate 12 4.8 0.6 1476 4.5 0.7 3527 4.5 0.8
pace.
The |nstrugtor Derek Lane treated 12 48 0.6 1476 4.7 0.6 3537 4.7 0.7
students with respect.
The instructor Derek Lane asked
SRS T sl E 12 48 0.6 1475 4.4 0.8 3520 4.4 0.8
consideration of the course
content.
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1. The instructor Derek Lane was prepared for class.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 8.3% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 8.3%
Agree 4 0 0.0% || Agree 4 4 33.3%
Strongly Agree 5 1" 91.7% || Strongly Agree 5 7 58.3%

2. The instructor Derek Lane presented material clearly.

3. The instructor Derek Lane responded to questions in a
manner that aided my understanding of the material.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 8.3% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 8.3%
Agree 4 0 0.0% || Agree 4 1 8.3%
Strongly Agree 5 1" 91.7% || Strongly Agree 5 10 83.3%

4. The instructor Derek Lane provided material at an appropriate
pace.

5. The instructor Derek Lane treated students with respect.

6. The instructor Derek Lane asked questions that stimulated
deep consideration of the course content.
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Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 8.3% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 8.3%
Agree 4 0 0.0% || Agree 4 1 8.3%
Strongly Agree 5 1" 91.7% || Strongly Agree 5 10 83.3%
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Which aspects of the instructor Derek Lane were most helpful? Why?

Comments

He was always ready to help out students, no matter what time or day it was. He had flexible hours and worked with eveyone
He was flexible, always answered emails in a timely manner, and was always prepared.

Dr. Lane was always willing to meet and help any of us work through the problems we had in the course. Just having him as a
resource was extremely helpful and it wasn’t something | felt he had to do but he offered.

Very determined to make sure we grasped an understanding to the concepts and theories, was easygoing and kind, helped
whenever any students needed it

Dr. Lane always provided positive and encouraging feedback! This was extremely helpful and refreshing because sometimes
students just need to have a confidence boost regarding their school work. He also was always available for us to reach out to him
with questions and concerns and replied back in a very timely manner.

He met with you and explained things until they were understood. He never seemed to be annoyed while meeting with students no
matter what that circumstance was.

He was really good at repeating when we had things due so | wasn't behind.

Which aspects of the instructor Derek Lane would you change? How and Why?

Comments

Nothing really.

| really don’t see anything that could be changed. This was one of the best courses | have been apart of since my time at UK.
None, a great guy, i'd take another course of his in the future if optional

| would not change a thing and think more professors should take notes of his teaching styles!

N/a

None, he was super friendly and helpful
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